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Audio logo is used under license from Japan Audio Society.

Some content may differ from your device depending on the region, service provider, or software version, and

is subject to change without prior notice.

Lo a
612804000313 V0.1
Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciﬁcations realme GITARER 7 (AF TTTSH > (BT (TS FOTF (N IS 7| ﬂﬁ'ﬂ'ﬁ ﬁ??a @O a5 ﬁm‘f
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the i R AR SIS (AT e S G A% a7 S@_}agff o S
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power st 3 ﬂ 3 R (FoIs fEsasiil W% O e
Product RMX3842 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm PTG T SR (o q ST % e SR T TR 0t 3% ST AT T (607 S AT T T T ST RMX3842 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Receiver How to reboot the phone GSM T800MH2/1900MH SO‘SdB realme 97 SRR TRGS fSfG Fate M@ | realme g5 E % o E GsM . d
Front Camera Proximity sensor & Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until Band 12/5 o8 /191 > 4‘ B dBm AR (AR fFOTE IO GARETH FATTT HA197 37 I7 1§OOA§HZ/”/9337| ';Z 20'5 dsm
light sensor . I ands . m o P N - S 3 ands 1/5/6/8/1 4.5dBm
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. Main screen parameter 17.02em(6.7") WCDMA Bands 2/4 ~4dBm ST R eI e =f3, 6%, whits, sfafSwem, 9161, s Sonft s J@ed G T 357 EeE 17.0207f1:(6.7 3f%) WCDMA Bands 2/4 24dBm
Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm (WF T (BIF FART FA© realme @FF (T FIXNF FA© MR | Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
Power Key You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm TS & s, AR I 9FH EST SES G W, TN fEE TS @eft LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 33.50Bm
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 >4.5dBm MR F HH FFA, OETH @A (G TIGACNG 933 36T Fe, ORI aga ST 161.47x74.02x8.75(959%) Bands S/8/12/13/17/18/19720/28 2.5dBm
i EENESCICE] TSI ®E @A & B F4, A} ST 7
1. If you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then Bands 38/39/40 24dBm Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTETDD Band 41 24,508 FA© fHET FAOTAISE STqHaT FET LTE TDD 5 n
Screen Fingerprint - i i 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) an ->00m 7 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) and 41 24.5dBm
gerp! and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery eI FE W
operation. 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm BT : E 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm
A P - Egy sonR n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 - A stofer: s NR 1n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 -
Warnin
D I : h b: de h Ki 50 Megapixels + 32 Megapixels n7/n840 i:;jﬁm > 3oEfG: @ @& a1 B ST Id, THF I9, SHEOF (SO (T https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 50 (TSI + 32 -CTsTTIEeT n7/n40 23.7dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cooking <] Camera + 8 Megapixels Rear n7: .7dBm TAFOTE 3, ST FFH, JEFEF 8, K6, (PTH FIE, SIGH B ENCEl +8 (SN fomEr n78 25.7dBm
equipments, high Is such as mi induction cook https:/iclonephone.coloros.com/download 16 Megapnels Front Bluetooth 2424835GH 15.87dBm(EIRP LI o i ) p "
quipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, | A egapixels Fron uetoo .4-2. iz X m(EIRP) BeE, Y Chre 2eNfR) I A1 (SeE FNES A I® [A@GET o AE| 5 I 0w Fap— - T o 16 (TS ST Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc.) to prevent 2.Ifyou have an ‘?'d |Pho}1e, open. C\(?ne P.hone on the new phone directly, and 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) > T BT, ST @ A% THI T9w6 T S S, T 992 BRI BF T 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. . 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) ST T TR T S T R 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBmEIRP)
) Operating temperature 0°C-35°C =, TEOIAT FRF AT 7T AT NE Srar 0°C-35°C
> The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories G WiFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) (AF LT TP, NS, A, AN AW J(F vwE WA BISTE SIS N G WikFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard accessories: 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) > 5 FEE W, e 9 ARECT AT @NE ol ST S GG TS SHeErsaey S 1 2: 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1 Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SAR Values CESAR <§'8%E9(gesd) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) T SIEET AE® 99 ©F IREART FE| fGORAG 5°C ~35°C SfB @, 5fB ST, 8 7 2r8a 51, ofF wrerar o2, 3f6 TSI SIBT TN, ANAAF W CESAR jg'gmtgm‘”’ 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP)
» Back cover can't be removed. 15IM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. <20W/Kg(Body) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m SRR ARECT 5 (R S SR SR T >fS wfire iz, ofF ST OWkg (TR NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Chao mirng dén véi realme Céch kh&i dong lai dign thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc théng s6 séng vé tuyén realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Sach huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gitr nhan nat Nguon va nit Tang am lugng dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong _ _ Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 1x le téléph - _ - -
chinh. Ban cing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc cia realme dé biét thém thong khoi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khoi dong lai dién thoai. Coéng nghé Tan s6 Pau ra téi da mefortantes. Vousl pDUIVEi également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus Maintencs Simu"anéme::a mucherm et et s touche de volume haut Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
i R R s s A O ear dia an phai . 'informations sur le téléphone. S 850MHz/900MH 33.5dB}
tin. Loa trong ) Lam thé nao dé t6i c6 thé truyén ndi dung dwerc lwu triv trén dién San pham RMX3842 GSM 850MHz/500MHz 33.5dBm Récepteur enfoncées jusqu’a ce que I'animation de démarrage realme saffiche pour Modele RMX3842 GSM 2/ i n
Camera truo Cimbitn g cin& thoai cii ciia tai sang dién thoai moi? 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm i Capteur de proximité et redémarrer le téléphone. 1800MHz2/1900MHz 30.5dBm
@ ¢ - améra fror
Ban c6 thé st dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai clia realme d& nhanh chéng WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm capteur de lumiére c - farer| " " en téléh Paramétres de WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm
Phim am lwong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, (ng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.02cm(6.7") Bands 2/4 24dBm omment transferer le contenu d’'un ancien telephone vers un I'écran principal 17.02em(6.7 pouces) Bands 2/4 24dBm
o thoai méi. Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm Touche de volume nouveau . o Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
Phim nguén PR e . N A N e Touche marche/arrét Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos,
1. Néu dlen‘thoal ci la dién thoai Aqdrold, hay‘quel ma I?R bén dudi, t‘al v‘a cai ) ) LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers : ‘ LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 dong thdi mé "nhan ban dién thoai” & ca 2 dién Kich thuéc 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm
thoai cii va méi, va lam theo huwéng dan. 1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone', ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTE TDD
D van tay trén ! 4880mA/19.00Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm Empreinte digitale sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions 4 écran pour ) 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm
A\ Canh bao: man hinh Pin 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm A\ Avertissement sous Iécran terminer 'opération. Batterie 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm
N £ £ N 4 28/n38/n41/n66/n77 ;
» Khong dat dién thoai hoac pin gAn hodc bén trong cac thiét bi phat nhiét, thiét bi 5 ] 5GNR n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 > Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie  proximité des équipements de chauffage, de & 5GNR N28/n38/n41/n66/n
néu &n, binh 4p suét cao (nhw 16 vi song, bép tir, 16 nueng bang dién, may https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 50-Megapixel Sau + 32-Megapixel Sau n7/n40 23.7dBm cuisson, de récipients & haute pression (comme un four a micro-ondes, une plaque & 50 -mégapixels+ 32 -mégapixels n7/n40 23.7dBm
sudi, ndi 4p suét, may dun nudc, bép gas, v.v.) d& ngan pin bi qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai c 12 iPhone, hay m& "nhan ban dién thoai” & dién thoai moi, Camera +8-Megapixel Sau n78 25.7dBm induction, un f°“"e‘)e‘.‘('°"}'e",“.” 'a(:a‘e“"d“" a.““"“'se“,".‘(‘" ‘lha““?'eaf“f" “d”el Caméra +8-mégapixels a 'arriére n78 25.7dBm
thé dan dén chay nd. lam theo huéng dan daing nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng b dir 16 -Megapixel Truéc Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) ;‘;ﬁ'e",';':ji%f;z;i‘l S:oav O'guee':i‘;'e :x;e‘;iz’n"_'e's pour€viteria surchautte de fa https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 16-mégapixels a 'avant Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
> C—hi fuqc Sf} d»l_mg bd sac, cap (fl(f "éfj Vé pinhdi kér'n Vd.i may. ,Céc.bé saf:, (Eép ligu. 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) > Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation i}felc\izr;ear:/lez :llr; zzsszlfshizzler,uocu”\g:: SE:o“néirPa:on:UrS:(rcl:dnet:l;vs;:retT:zhotze 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
d@ ligu hogc pin chuwa durgc phé duyét va khdng co chirng nhén cla nha san Nhiét d6 méi truon 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et s r;cphmmser es fichiers P P Température de 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP)
xuét c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nd va cac méi nguy hidm khac. Phu kién kém theo etdo 9 - - 5.25.5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou Y g fonctionnement SoWiF 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP)
> Khi sac, vui long dat thiét bi trong méi truong o nhit do binh thuong va Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phy kién déng tiéu chuan: py— 5G Wi-Fi 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) dau;fes :angers. . g LAccessmres stagdjrds . Bp—— i 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP)
thong gi6 tét. Nén sac thiét bj trong méi trudng cé nhiét do tir 5°C ~35°C. 1 Than méy, 1 Sac, 1 Cap USB, 1 V6 bao vé, 1 Di 1y sim, <2 g (Pau = » Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température es accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: <2. g (Téte "
> Knong thé théo vo mét sau 1 Sé:l:l::czng daécn S&Z’:mg nhanh, 1 ;:i hu;:gg:gn s)L{rSt::ng antodn CESAR <2.0W/kg (Than) 5.725-5.85GHz 12.84dBm(EIRP) ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandeé de mettre 'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'éjection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, Valeurs SAR | CESAR <2.0W/kg (Corps) NFC 5‘71235556'5[5|sz 4122542?m(gr§)
4 - N 4 N . NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C 4 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. - 1z uA/m m
. . . , o - & - - . A e doa
Bufinausugnislaiufiada realme JEn1sBustuuzasInsdmiu AayRNUF UV TNTENWY 2ayRInmIBAmfuAduINg realme RaTgaa! ThaTe w2 AaTET > TSI R e et FEAFIEART ATAGUSETR e U Rl
o . . . o B nonj B [uinaudodaonlansauiu R o ; ; B HaEd Ree 7
> Lanianm miwwfwg 1 L “l;m adayuas ?{wigwm'ﬁaﬁla iaaiadaulmn 229 realme uaaoiiuiaduszunzasTnsdwning . . g i doananagoga - . RN S qﬂ;{ﬁg’znﬁ;—( wifar realme g Tl 7 fder @ qrax sea T QﬂF{I’W A gt Hftehas Hr5eqe &wHar
uanafiaaidy sunsaundulaeadedumentsuas Tusdwi reaime P . o sunBoTvisdwy; RMX3842 850MH2/900MHz 33.5dBm R3S JurEe realme & fAwRe Joageare 9f a7 BieTH aRAT FaTe SeAeE W FRR TETE eqTeT RMX3842 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
dmsutanaufiutn aansalaumnadiAuiuin L lulnsdwniasasinnlilds GSM 1500MH2/1500MH 30506 AT FAFRY U3 g | PG GSM TB00MIR/1900MIE 30508
b P nsdwniesasiwnloaools ‘ = z oM s TR TR FAa, A AT $ T 2 ->dBm
neassmarin [k qausnusati realme Clone Phone iataunaganw, 361a, was, nofa, . ) WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm a‘q‘rgrealmeaf?ﬂ?[ HleT G IRT JATFAT LAY cmmj'r HTHT PIETES, BT, WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm
2R, waw uazdul MnTnsdwniadasinuasaalldoinsdwniaiacinila AUIAUUIRD 17.02cm(6.7") Bands 2/4 24dBm TINTEE , TFIHhee , Tr3UEe , UIES, MEeS Afotel AT BIeAHAT TATATTAROT T T fpe wRifeR 17.02cm(6.7%+4) Bands 2/4 24dBm
Wlsussiudog 1. mvnmsdfwmLq%aa3nwwganmlﬂuimsojwm Android duduusn ‘(nmmusﬁanR Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm HFGo| Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
prontiny ¥w;w§nj iwnyu'lugﬂ;iw?s\:tav{mm Clone th:]nne,u:ﬂm C!one Phogj non LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm ¢. g FurEr ‘W Wi Android & ¥, 9fer der RRsTH QR FIs T LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
“’:‘;qg:’;2:\2:1‘1"“:]‘;21“‘:'%::":":‘55:" MHLBIAA UAZUAMUMLUAN ALY 2u1AEILA3 av 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm Y T It STIAAS IR TTAT TR, 12 T A G BT Follel. Bl s 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm
h LTE TOD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm WeeH. T CHHITS TS FATATTROT ITet 1 Fodlewt ITeT EshatT fEGUT TETOD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
auiawing ! 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm TAEATEE Tl T 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm
A i wuaLaat S000mMAN/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/né/n20/ a2 Eeas e 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/né/n20/ 24.2dBm
> armneInsdwnvdauuaeailnaduailnsal vinaawsau adnsailgea s i 5 5G NR n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 A\ At 5G NR n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
. g o o . https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download d
aunsaiusediug (i n'lutas nwiwdnlivh wavlivh damas Aaand9 50 AL +32 aufiniaa n7/n40 23.7dBm > TSt Ter T SETEdelS STqardfes T9HT ATq Agf, P A SErediens qaret ] - IR FERT 50 AR + n7/n40 23.7dBm
wiadausadu itasvinhsau nuA wiau) Waasiuuuoina’ 2. winTnsdwiiiefasinuasaauiluTnsédwii iPhone Tl Clone Phone 7 ARDIELATN +8 awAnaa n78 25.7dBm SRR, T TR SRITER, S AR A AT (o https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Sar 32 ST + 8 - n78 25.7dBm
lnmn'{ﬁﬂ‘g‘nuﬂ{-ﬂaawaﬁwleztﬁmﬂm ) o i o TnsdwniasasnaTanase uarlfifeuduuninflnaguuwnaafiaasdain naaIwin 16 aufinuaia Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) S SR o, R 3ﬁﬁq;[ Eﬁt\f{hﬁw WQEF;T m;gg_a,; 2. R TIEH QA BT iPhone &1 319, ek FAT BIAAT FolleT BT Wroalerd T ST a6 AR Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
» mslaedacsnga modiauaa (USB) uavuuanaduasun tdasinga sedanaa 1o wiieyd iCloud uaziiianzaya’lwa 2.4G WiFi 5.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) 1 il N e A R et feguaT fAdeeE® wrerelr a1 iCloud WIATAT HIgal g1 T HIEAEE 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
o g - N o SAATG) Tl FSifeh a1 TR AT | S afiwhie /e 5o | i
wiauuaea3i lulamassiu lununsiusastaayudnaiavinlmaa i . P . 515-5.25GH 22.72dBm(EIRP " = N ~ e TR | 5.15.5.25GH 22.72dBmEIRP
fian Wi suifie viaduamadug alnsalnasgIuzadAdaY a9 ua9 ANWIAAAN | goc 350 .15-5.25GHz - Bm(EIRP) > A TR, 3T A T S AT TS| SCEHEART AT mﬂﬁaﬂi e 0°C.35°C -15-5.25GHz -72dBm(EIRP)
> diavinnsznsa Tusaneglnsalhilusnwineaaniiiaavgiviasagtussdulng alasaunassuinAudiatasiidonalail: iludia 5G Wi-Fi 5255.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) FTRTH 3G AN, 32T Fael, o SAEE T el FeT T, ) TEAH ITHTTEE 5G Wi-Fi 5:25°5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRF)
ua:ﬁmisvyw’mmﬁﬁ'ﬁ . o Insdwvifiadia 1 1A3a9 , Mignsauueead 1 fu , snendiausda (USB) 1 1&u, <2 0W/k . 547-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) 3 e, e T, 1 3 W T Tl eIk T ST SR SE TR <2.0W/kg (RR) 24757256H 2000dBmERP)
auunihininsagunsailuanwwinaaniifiaamgfiagtuzine 5°C ~ 35°C dflanislifiadaadvlaande 1 @y, gfianislidvuaiedie 1wy, A1 SAR CESAR <2'OW/kg(ﬁsuu) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) > TS 9Tl T AT AT ATTH T FTAT 33 ST T SAaEIT ST PISTAT 1 I, 1 TOR, 1 USB 32T e, 1 FR&T Fraetl R, 1 dftea R, SAR HFEE | CESAR <240W/kg( rﬁl 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP)
> hdnumdchiznnsananuonaania \iunandunsa 1 5, watiada 1 G -OW/kg (9me) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m T TS 5°C-35°C Y ST SR RO Tk 7 R TR 1SIM TR RO, 1 GRET S -OW/k9 (arw) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio Bnarofapum 3a Bbi60p cMapTdoHa realme > Bo BpewA 3apAAKI YCTPOIICTBO AOMKHO HEXOI:IVITbC: TPV HOPMANLHOI KOMHATHOV Cneyvndukanum XapaKTep1CTUK1 paguocUrHanos
L N " . . Temnepatype 1 B yC/I0BMAX XOPOLLEeN BEHTUNALUNW. PEKOMEHAYETCA 3apAXaTb
Panduan ini menunjykkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon radi Frek - KGasa Outout Maksima B AaHHOM pyKOBOACTBE NONb30BATENA ONUCaHbI Hatiﬁoﬂee BaXHble dinKuVIM YCTPOICTBO NPV TeMnepaType okpyKatolLieil cpeabl oT 5°C 40 35°C. Paano Yactora MaKc. BbIXOAHaA MOLIHOCTD
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa adio rekuensi p! cmapTdoHa. AnAr GQnee s VH o $oHe Bbl S50MF2/900ME: 33508
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3842 GsMm 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm MOXeTe NOCETUTL OpyLIabHblh Be6-cait realme. Kak nepesarpysutb Tenedon Moneno RMX3842 GSM SOOI 900M; 30' dBm
Penerima o s 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm LvHamnk (OpHOBPEeMEHHO 3aXMNTe 1 yAePKNBaiiTe KHOMKN NUTAHUA 1 yBENMYEHNA TPOMKOCTM (+) 1 1 iz ,5dBm
Kamera hadapan f;".:ﬁ,’,'ffffykam"& g Ia;:;:lays:f; !::Ileeff;n o 1 apa yang 1 pada o Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm DpoHTanbHan Kavepa E:g;g;orap:gmteum& 710 NOABNEHYA 3arPy304HOrO OKHa realme. s 6 WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24,5dBm
) o o KpaH 17,02 cm(6,7" Bands 2/4 24dBm
Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama 6.7ind Bands 2/4 24dBm K Kax nepe;aecm VHGOPMALMIO U3 NaMATH CTaPOro TenedoHa Ha Hoobid Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBi
Kunci kelantangan dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm rpomkacra O E::i:"::’oca A3OBPAKEHMI, BIEO, My3bIKH, KOHTAKTOB, COOBLLEHMIA NDUTONEHIA 1 = =
KunciKuasa 1ama ke telefon baru anda. LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm fonea nurattan ﬂperX':laHHle © cfaporo 1e’ned‘>loH; HZ HOBbil Bl MOXeTE Eocmnonbsés:rbcn Pasmep 161,47%74,02x8,75(MM) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 2,5d6m
1.Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm yHKuveit realme «Co3pars KoMMIo TeneGoHa. / 1028, Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka Bands 38/39/40 24dBm 1. Ecm Ha Balem cTapom TenedioHe ycTaHoBNeHa onepaLvoHHas cvctema Android, LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTE TDD Band 41 22545, OTCKaHUpyiiTe 3TM TenedoHom QR-KOp, IPUBEAGHHDIN HIKe, U YCTaHOBUTe 4880MAY/19,09BT4(Mi Band 41 24,5dBm
Skain Cap ar skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) an: ->dbm gm::;;:(vg;l;‘aa:saes npunoxerve «<Konua TenegoHa. 3atem OTKpoliTe Npunoxerme «Konus TenedoHar Ha EMKOCTb akKymynatopa SOOOMAH/‘I 9'55BTLIET m)) 1/n3/n5/n8/n20/
5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ d CTapOM 1 HOBOM TenlepOHax 1 cnefyiiTe NOACKA3KaM Ha SKpaHe. MAY/12,55BT4(Typ 24,2dBm
& Amaran n28/n38/n A1 /nGE/nTT 24.2dBm A n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
BHumaHme! & 5G NR
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan 5GNR . ok 40] . n7/n40 23,7dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar & 50 Megapiksel +32Megapiksel n7/n40 23.7dBm > :,?:gaﬁ:;i:::eex:nmw RN oséaiglgronag,‘%‘::(omw KaK CBq_ne).::pOMCTB 3 K OCSHOBHBR‘SO Minaic +32 Mk n78 25,7dBm
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Kamera +8Megapiksel Belakang n78 25.7dBm P : IpHoop 4 amepa +8Mnuke A
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri 8 Bluetooth 2424835GH2 T5.87dBm(EIRP) VHAYKUVOHHbIE MINTbI, SNEKTPUYECKNE MNTBI, HarpeBaTeNy, KacTpIoN-CKOPOBapK, 8% DpoHTanbHas: 16 Manke Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
ang boleh r’nen ebabk’an Iétu an 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada 16 Megapiksel Depan e - BOfJOHArpeBaTeNy, ra3oBble NNTHI 1 T.N.), a TAKKe HE NOMELLAIITe X BHYTPb 3TUX https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 24GWiFi > 424835GH2 19,87dBm(EIRP)
yang 4 pan. telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) YCTPOVCTB. 3TO MOXET NPUBECTU K Neperpesy 1 B3pbiBy akKyMyNATopa. 2. insi nepeHoca AaHHbix ¢ iPhone otkpoiite «Konus TenedoHa» Ha HoBoM TenedoHe 1 . — -
> Pengecas, kabel data dan bateri asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, kabel data : r - N N o N s 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
! : " N ° akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail. . 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) > Vicnonb3yiiTe ToNbKO OPUrHanbHOe 3apAfHOe YCTPOIICTBO, Kabenb Ans nepefaun CnepyiiTe NOACKa3KaM Ha 3KpaHe 1A BXofia B CBOIA akkayHT iCloud 1 cuixpormsaumn YCOBYA NCMONb30BaHUA 0°C-35°C
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C M o it 5,25-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
" N . ) 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) [aHHbIX 1 aKKyMynAaTop. Mcrnonb3oBaHme 3apaaHbIX yCTPOIICTs, Kabene ans $ainos. i ). . 5
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G Wi-Fi 5G Wi-Fi
. s elef I letak i dl it hubilikd I-Fi 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBmEIRP) nepesaun faHHbIx 1 He 006« Tenem 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
emasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: . . - MOeT NPUBECTU K YAapy 3NeKTPUUECKIIM TOKOM, BO3rOPaHMIo, B3PbIBY 1 MHBIM . _ i _ - _ <2,0W/kg (ans ronosbi) —
pengalihan udara yang baik. Anda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam s > P USPB e el Nilai SAR CESAR <2.0W/kg (Kepala) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.840Bm(EIRP) o P pecry & yB ﬂpy P P pbiBY B KOMNNeKT BXOAAT: TenedoH~1 ., 3apaaHoe ycTpoiicTo-1 wr., USB-kabenb-1 wr., Yposenb SAR | CE SAR oWk Lo ron 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
ersekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data , 1 Pan u.an eselamatan, 1ai <2.0Wkg (Badan) NacHbIM NOCNEACTBUAM. PyKoBOACTBO M0 Ge30onacHOCTU-1 WT., KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO Nosib3oBatena-1 wr., 4 g (A ena NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
P . 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m > 3afjHIOI0 KPbILLKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO. VHCTPYMeHT Ans u3gneuerns SIM-KapTbi—1 WT., 34U THBIM Yexon-1 wr. :
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Alacocs f5ER0B co8efs 10 o 3108 sacgeSonop Relgiaf realme oxcp§iogiod o§im038im20m 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) 1. Erep cisge ecki Android Tenecborbl 6onca, anasiMeH Temergeri QR koaTb! i -
T . * * ~ b - Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm . . Onwewi 161,47x74,02x8,75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
208 g?#&ﬂgoé“ ckaHepreHi3, ogaH keriH Clone Phone konaaHGachiH JKyKTEN asbir, OpHaTbIHbI3 il
1. 335036 Android o§:6078:00803: §10n 0ooesd: 6332058 QR 0pEAB 0m§eoSfBiegr0d ool LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm A3, xaHa xaHe ecki TenedoHaa Clone Phone kongaHGachiH alubin, onepaumsiHbl LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
513205503 098:0080pBff: 32800000950 c0Bia§005 GenBgaSy BiofpoSeoa§ ¢§ioobss o " 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm SKpanaaru caycak i craepi BAKTAY VLLIH SKpAHAAFbI HYCKAYNIAPAB! OPbIHAGHAII. 5 4880mAcar/19,09BTcar(Min) Band 41 24,5dBm
100360 55: 0095edT 1qoBupicd S5 o250§ 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ arapes 5000mACaF/19.55Bcar(T n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/
099 cocag §roombigbopronyiad§ mopfighinnito} géff: eoafedly paffoRprabapio c§aSaptdh yP VA 24.2dBm Eckepry EFAZE MAcaF/19,55B1car(Typ) SR/ns /6677 24,2dBm
& 500860 GII"S 4 5GNR Tna0 3748 » Barapes Kbi3bin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyabl 6onabipmay yiiH TenedoHab! 2 5G NR el n/ noom B
g i i 7/n4 .7dBm n7/n40 23,7dBm
SQG.§’JOS 50-Megapixel + 32-Megapixel n Hemece BaTapesiHbl XbiNbITy xabablKTapbiHbIH, NMTanapAblH, XKofapbl 2
o N . . ApTpl: 50Mn + 32Mn + 8Mn
> adk 3Be0§8aspS 205008 saprgfadfEtiy 1§ 0§t oBocnod ; m&;sp +8 -Megapixel n78 25.7dBm KbICbIMABI bIALICTAPAbIH (MbICabl: MUKPOTONKbLIHAbI NELITEP, MHAYKUMAMBIK T Kam n78 25,7dBm
2 3 gapixel > https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download amepa .
0o} gean ogebiqpn qoifgobogebiaps 8snfafot: ofrgobap: https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 364, 16 -Megapixel Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) ;g:flaT36”)9;73"":{:‘";*;’;::‘:"1‘:;”K ;“;;;‘5::‘3""’“”"”""'”* CY KINLITKLIL, Fa3 Aneikgel: 16Mn Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
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(gmage0 03;1‘1’35'8“8“ 9 5‘ u;‘ﬁl""‘s” §L \é 15? op: 08 2. 00§0R8 iPhone saumEionda: §don ¢§i008ed0pl mp§ie§is0560? 0303§05eEdl wotiesn 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) > TYNHYGKA SaPRATAFLILLTHI, AGPEKTEP KABENH KeHe BaTapestbl naiianaHy 2. Erep ciage ecki iPhone Gonca, xaHa Tenedonaa Tikenen Clone Phone 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
cqageorons 0884 ok ooxfgh) o ofteachopt vemmidsh o8 icloud 5% o8q§ 0098edlo pa8PraoSepioB Bo55of: §8qpic? 0888 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) i . ; KONAAHBaCkIH aubin, iCloud Tipkenricie Kipy YLuiH akpaHAaFb! Hyckaynapas! 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
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> gqgs 392:098:03§0031 e307[0358 9050080} may{qupn gelgecoiea & ogoSips ¥ - 5.25-535GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) eHaipyLLi TapanbiHak CepTUdVIKaTTanMaraH Gatapesnap AneKTp TOFbIHbIK - - 525-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
s SaoucSG S = S o8 | N x
aiag8rodfoonapn opodepbopy 3208ap08fgwaonarg esomfrp: p:ooS < 59 GogaSiapicd SoogSigs SGWHH 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) COFYLIH, BPTKE, XAPHINLIOKa HeMece 6acka kayinTepre ceGen Gonae. CTaHAapTTL! Kepek-kapakTap 56 WiFi 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
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" ey Gl e 5 . g o5l Dxlinse 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/6/8/19 AaTuuK ocsiTneHocTi flk nepenectn BmicT Baworo craporo mo6inbHoro TenedoH; Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24,5dBm
il Qi sale Y realme s Juanidl ¢ jatall an )l WCDMA . PO - pen h - P y MapameTpu ronosHoro WCDMA
24dBm Bands 2/4 (a2 6.7) 17.02 | At )l (2 pl) 43S ailiad Ha HOBWIi1 MOGINbHNIA 17,02cm(6,7") Bands 2/4 24dBm
Taaa Gl ) apddl) S e 4D 3R o0 Le JB5 iy (S gl (5 fiane ke 24dBm Bands 1/3/26/66 Knasiwa ryuHocti Bu moxeTe ckopuctaTica realme Clone Phone, wo6 nerko nepeHocnti €eKpaHy Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
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3 ) S 5 sall bl s sl lia 5 ) seall i re@lme O "l Lt pladi) Sy W glite 23.5dBm Bands 2/4/7 LTE FDD Knasiua xuenenia CTaporo TenedoHy Ha HOBUA. LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
» ) Gl 1 al) Gl (e A sy 3 ) Loy lilatl) 5 S 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 (+11)161.47x74.02x8.75 Ay 1. flKwWo y Bac € cTapuii TenepoH Android, cniepuuy siackatyiite kog QR Hikue, Po3mip 161,47x74,02x8,75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
s . N P, L €1 a noTim 3aBaHTaxTe Ta BCTaHoBITb Clone Phone, notim sigkpuiite Clone Phone
s sy g Gl Sy 5 o8 o5 ool Aag ) A e grasss Y ) o o8 Andiroid il bl (S 131,) 24dBm Bands 38/39/40 LTE TOD K Ha HOBOMY, Tak | Ha CTApOMy TenedoHi, Aalti BUKOHaliTe IHCTPYKLil Ha eKpaHi, LTETOD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
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il Al 3o 5 ICloud s I Jsadl T T T BRI A : 22.72dBm(EIRP) 5155.25GHz » [oTpi6HO BUKOPNCTOBYBATV OPUriHaNbHUI 3apPAAHNIA NPUCTPIN, Kabenb faHuX Ta o6nikosoro 3anucy iCloud i cuxpoHisysatn dpannu. 5155 25GH 22,72dBm(EIRP)
: ) f " Gy 4 s - o - - - °C-35° Ll s i akymynatop. HesaTeep/xeHi 3apaaHi npucTpoi, kabeni gaHnx abo akymynaTopwu, o250 d s z i m
s S o) sl s 38 cpbeatl ) IS 5 & Uadl 5 alsll At et < P 0°C-35°C Jariill 5 s da p Y K e " . Po6oua TemnepaTypa 0°C-35°C
sl clialal) = Lol =G 2o ) ? & 19.61dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz 5G WiFi g:lle:i cwefxtlgfsa,\:gzwﬁzmrggoaml;léwim);zr:Erlswaxeﬁzgg;);ﬂmim: i CraHpapTHi akcecyapn 5G WikFi 5,25-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
SIM: 21,415 JAsy 3131 ) ¢l ) cciila A Lkl il oy 5 i Sipin (g aiaal) 3200 e Badinall 2 Sl Ll S S 20.00dBm(EIRP) 5.47-5.725GHz exTP PYMOM, TIOXEX, BBYXY 25 edes yaui B KOMINEKTI MOCTAUaI0TbCA HACTYH] CTaHAAPTHI aKcecyapu: 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
Al el ) o B3 ) e 5 ) USB i 1S ) A e i f oo RS Tnme 13.840Bm(EIRP) 5725-585GHz Sowmed ] cesar SAR pf > iareon ey o 15 faphor seuree beromary e T e eont besosa, T xoponet hocine. Swaenn SAR | CESAR | S5 0BT (DU 5725585GH; 13,84dBm(EIRP)
2w Ja ) gl i <2, = - 2 g <2,0B/Kr (kopnyc;
w4 3 S Y AR elaall < 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC 9 () 3apAgKaTU NPUCTPIN B cepeaoBuLLi 3 Temnepatypoio 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTPYMeHT BranenHs SIM-kapTu, 1 3aXUCHMIA YOXON. pry NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
S oS dle Sl a8 Ul S B o S Tl S e s < Lal GhgA i ik S (i sa realme Cilagad (S pad sl Olua sad Bienvenido a realme mobile Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
A S e L oy s g gy AT 1S (5l gy o83 03) 32 e S CUm a2 18 2 S iy sl 18 S Jlesind Jladl ol S Gl ) 058 S Gl L€ g IERE - hor — Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademas de sus funciones mas » Al cargar el dispositivo, coldquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Radio Frecuencia Potencia méx. de salida
s s s 9C.35°C 3l a3 4 - ) . f . - . . sk S S e e i Sy = i ié isi Aqi i i ilacio ispositi
52y hed S 5°C-35°C Cijloa man Ui S WSz la (e dsale ) S s Al S realme (i oS S Joala lasben 3 3e e o b S 5 3;5d5 = 850MH17900MH B ) RMIX3842 o |mportar'1tesATan'}blen, pu_efie visitar nue_stra pagina web oficial de realme donde amblznte y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable v_:||ue el dlsafgsltl;/ouscea Producto RMX3842 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
X Sls e g e .5dBm iz GSM 35 obtendra mayor informacion sobre el mismo. cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °Cy 35°C. GSM 7800MH2/1900MHzZ 30,50Bm
Ao LS S & 8 o S 2 )
P » " N =2 N U_”‘ ‘“’s“f’é By 30.5dBm 1800MHz2/1900MHz Receptor o Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono Bands 1/5/6/8/19 545dBm
s ) S S S s Sl s sk o S S8 S, S o S i i (g g iy 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/6/8/19 WCDMA . Camara frontal Segso:gelpfzox‘mldad& Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca Tamano de la pantalla 17,02cm(6,7 Pulgadas) WCDMA -
58 mi B Ol S realme oS3 s S, S L g Caahnrd 24dBm Bands 2/4 (&6.7) s S17.02 Sl S S 58 e sensordelu la animacién de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. P ’ g 9 Bands 2/4 24dBm
fug i S i 3 1t 8 o ol 083 1 0 St e S 5 24dBm Bands 1/3/26/66 Botones de volumen Como transferir contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
B S S e s Pl S 0y aplabigge Tl g s 58S g0 s g O 5 s O g ) o Giredlls 23.5dBm Bands 2/4/7 LTE FDD Botén de encendido Puede utilizar la funcion de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus . . 161,47%74.02x8.75 LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
o S S Jlaeiad 53 5 5 realme Sos 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 (U 1) 161.47x74.02%8.75 sasesdsh fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Dimensiones A7X74,02x8,75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
R "= - Para ello, siga estos pasos: Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
any S ol e S S S 58 QR € o a5 ¢ 058 Android U o S o K111 24dBm Bands 38/39/40 LTE TDD 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el codigo QR que aparece a ) LTETDD Band 41 24.5dBm
sl oS 5 0 U 2 ) oS ke JB s e S e e S i S S B 093 S e i 0 24.5dBm Band 41 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) ) ) . continuacion, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la Bateria 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min) -
S 5 S S (8 o S S e S iy K 24248 n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) 3= Escaner de huellas digitales aplicacion ‘er: anlﬁbos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Typ) zréllgzl/n%?&g‘:/olﬁ 242dBm
Al &y . .2dBm para completar la operacion. n28/n38/n41/n66/n
. : Al n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 5G NR
1 I IR PR T ORI £ . u& 23.7dBm n7/n40 SGNR £.32 50 & Advertencia BIEkazs Cémara trasera de n7/n40 23,7dBm
5 PRI ey sl - sy 8 sy e
N G >’ . J_ = 5 . C‘ adiaehe o or 25.7dBm n78 AN +_ &u 8 > No coloque el teléfono o la bateria cerca o dentro de equipos de calefaccion, Cémara 50 Mpx + 32 Mpx + 8 Mpx. n78 25,7dBm
3 e B8 o 0nsl SO OSS GISH Ol s 5 S ) - ey sy B B s equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, ¥ 4 Bl h 24-2,4835GH; 87dBm(EIRP
i i 15.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GH:; Bluetooth S 3 Camara delantera de 16 Mpx. uetoot ,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(| )
https:/i.clonephone.coloros.com/download e an S (5 S5 (S e Ll S 0L S (o i Guf L 42 'z 2 5Ly B 16 cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presion, calentadores https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 24G Wi-Fi 24-24835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
s (8 53 g (S sl seS ke JBS 088 s 2 g 088 5 55« iPhone By oy S ol R1-2 B s S Sl oS n S o Uy s e S0 19.87dBm(EIRP) 24-24835GHz 24G Wi-Fi de agua, cocinas de gas, elc..)' para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la baterfa que 2. Sitiene un iPhone antiguo, abra “Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo X
S oS S i 3 8 ) e S ) (Cloud S S 53 22.72dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz o puede provocar una explosién. teléfono y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesion en la Temperatura para el 0°C35°C 215525CH2 22720Bm(ER)
B et} 2 S Ol O = icl =3 5 L " . - & Rl °C-35° - ) ky - L. i i |
5 A 8l 8 e 5 S o 5 5 s a5t i s S i S Jlania) e ) S B ol sl 19.61dBm(EIRP) 5.255.35GHz - oresse Sl e 8 S > Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento 5G Wi-Fi 225535CHz 1961dBm(EIRP)
@l gl s bima (SEen S el e 8 e 3 IS ae shas gda Ol b Sl WS 20.00dBm(EIRP) 5.47-5725GHz 5G Wi-Fi baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante 5/47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
o L i : . | ) . - o den derivar en diversos problemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, Accesorios incluidos <2,0W/Kg(Cabeza) X
O e S A el (s ona 8 e S o e 0 2L oSy oS . <2.0W/kg (=) i puecer : ° ! valoresSAR | CESAR 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
et e 1 :fa_.;\sii:bﬁ 2 US)B . \_‘)1 o o2 Ot s S o Sl Slaas 13.84dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz <2A0W/kg ((rul) CE SAR 8 S SAR explosiones, dafos en la bateria u otros peligros. 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, <2,0W/Kg(Cuerpo) NFC 13.56MHz 22dBuA/m @10m
Radhan e e i = SIE L S s LS g K1 S5 58 e 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC » La carcasa trasera no es extraible. 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. :
SMINKRD 10N NIK 1'0N7 NNWOK 'R < realme mobile-n npMa 1 72 0790 LION Saudagdes da realme mobile EspecificacGes técnicas Especifica¢des de ondas de radio
19700 NX WTNN 2NNXY YD 21N 7Y NAIWNA NIYRAI91 (19702 WNNWAT T¥D 37 %' AT 1T SO0 X4 7500 pe— =) Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais funges. » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Réadio Freqiiéncia Poténcia maxima de saida
-2 7170 DY TN YN A7YenN XN 7Y MWD AYNY Y 19700 NITIX 901 YyT'n 727 15 realme 7w mwin A1NKa 127 DA ! Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées ambientes dmidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de Modelo RMX3842 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Y Y | 20 o o o Y K 07 33.5dBm 850MHz/900MHz RMX3842 axm sobre o telefone. 5°Ca35°C. GSM z
NNXY? T realme 1970 7INNK 7@ N'¥nIRN NAxN? TV nant [ GSM - 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
19700 X wTNN TR AN7¥n N 1TREF [ 30.5dBm 1800MHz/1900MHz Receptor Como reiniciar o telefone
. — ; N . = " Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24,5dBm
24.5dBm Bands 1/5/6/8/19 Camera Frontal Sensor de proximidade e luz Para reiniciar o aparelho, mantenha pressionados os botdes de ligar e aumentar o . WCDMA i
wTn T [19%0Y |w' T 190N PIN ayaY TN P adBm Bands 2/4 WCDMA (Y¥86.7) n"017.02 "WN1 70N UM volume ao mesmo tempo, até que a animacao de inicializacao realme seja exibida. Tamanho da tela principal | 17,02cm(6,7") Bands 2/4 24dBm
72 1WN? 115 reaime 7¢ 1970 719¥1 Wnnwn? Din 1';um wim I 24dBm Bands 1/3/26/66 Botdes de voll Como transferir o contedido do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
. n2WoN Wi otoes de volume
T NIYEON IYTIN W N ’n'—"TL?THD.;]:‘Jlo ;:‘;Jc:?n]; 23.5dBm Bands 2/4/7 LTE FDD Botio de ligar Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, Di . 161,47%74,02%8,75(mm) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
o o | ! 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 (n"n)161.47x74.02x8.75 nmn musica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone imensao , . ,/5(mm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
L7017 QR-n Tig nX n'7'nn 7no ,jwr Android 1970 niwna DX .1 SadBm Bands 38/39/20 antigo para o telefone realme. Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
7190V IR NND PN INK? 19700 7190W' DX [7NA1 TN T VAYX NYI0 7110 - 3 LTE TDD 1.Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o cédigo 4880mAh/19,0Wh(Mi LTETDD Band 41 24,5dBm
2V NIXTINY DXNNA V91, WTNNE (U ,DM'wONnn w1 iokon 24.5dBm Band 41 (1m) 4880mAh/19.09Wh ooy Sensor de impressio digital QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo Bateria m g ( ,'r?) 1/n3/n5/n8/n20/
.N71W9N NN 0MWNYT T Jonn MaTN A 24.2dBm n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ (amo1x) 5000mAh/19.55Wh nzio Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrugées na tela para 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Tipico) n2r18/nr;8/rr1|41r>n6na/n77 24,2dBm
EfAazE 21U TIY,DInN T M IX TX? 077100 IX 19700 NIK 1907 'R < n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 SGNR A\ Atencio concluir a operagao. 5G NR
2 AN ,7NUN NN, ANPITIR TN L2720 NN nd) N yn'?? 0o 23.7dBm n7/n40 Y0719-na1 32 + 20719-1An 50 » Nso col ef g . d . 40} 50 Megapixels + 32 Megapixels n7/n40 23,7dBm
Y¥ AN NIAANNA YaNY 13 (121,72 0D ,0M DANN ,ynY 1'0 0N 25.7dBm n78 o o 40 coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, Camara +8 Megapixels Traseira n78 25,7dBm
ot C ’ ’ ' ’ - NMINK 707'9-Nan 8 + nn¥n eletr os de cocgdo, de alta pressao (como fornos ixel | B m 5.4-2.4835GH 37dBm(EIRP
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download -YI¥'97 DMA7 N7I72WY n77100 15.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz Bluetooth nmTE 07'9-nan 16 micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, . [=] 16 Megapixels Fronta ueto?t - 4-2,/4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
wTNN (1902 19700 7192w K NNO ,|@' iPhone niwla bx 2 72> ,01Y0N .0"MIENA 1771021 DIIMIN 7202 ,[Y0UNd Unnwn? ¥ < 19.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz 2.4G Wi-Fi aquecedores de agua, fomnos a gas etc) para evitar o superaquecimento da https://iclonephone.coloros.com/download 24G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
iCloud awn? DwAnY 71> J0nn W NIXAINY DXNNA 791, NN'Y! ,NITMUNNNT DNA7 D979 XD T 7Y NWIK K79 NI7710 1k DM 22.72dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz bateria. 2.5e 0 seu telefone antigo é um iPhone, abra o Clone Phone diretamente no Temperatura operacional | 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
. B 0°C-35°C A71V9 NMILONY > . S telefone realme e siga as instrugdes na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud p P 525-5,35GH 19,61dBm(EIRP)
.0Y¥APN DX 101071 JNNX NNDO IX YIX'DS ,N9"MY 19.61dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz - Recomendamos somente o uso de acessorios originais que acompanham o antes de sincronizar os arquivos. 5G WiFi ). 5 z 3 m
[ ——— 20' NIIND D202 TWIAN TIX NIN ,NVOA 17Am < 20.00dBm(EIRP) 5475.7250h2 5G Wi-Fi sel:jteléefon.e rde.almeAfO us_o de aceisérios néo;ertiﬁc.ados p:lo.fabricante ) " 2, 0W/Kg(Cabecal 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
~An AT 1 ninvea 7am 1,USB nami 925 1 won 1 o0 1 NAW 121102 1WA DX IVOY Y90 077 TN NYI0I9N0A 13.840Bm(EIRP) 5725.5.85GH2 (ex1)<2.0W/kg CESAR SAR > f;egnep'eju icar o funcionamento e causar danos irreparaves ao seu Conteudo da embalagem . Valores SAR CESAR <210W/Kg Ca s 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 5°C~35°C pInn2 NN1019non (912)<2.0W/k - 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, <2, 9(Corpo) dl
jan 10 1,SIM nx¥inY 45 1 22dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC i 9 NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
: ! ' - » O tampo traseiro do telefone nao é removivel. 1 Guia rapido, 1 pino de ejecao SIM Card, 1 capa protetora.
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